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6
16:15

3000 m
35.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix Du Salon Du Cheval D'Angers
Rennpreis: 35.000 € (15.750 8.750 4.900 2.800 1.750 700 350)
PRIX DU SALON DU CHEVAL D'ANGERS Breed 6 Class D 12th Event of the Big National of Jockeys 35.000. - ridden. - metres 3.000. 
15.750, 8.750, 4.900, 2.800, 1.750, 700, 350.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 10 including years, not having won 275.000. - extra 
disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 145.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
3000

ML: 42,0

65.00

Hermine Du Guelier
7j. al. br S (Prince Gede - Saphora Du Goutier

Trainer: Charles Dreux
Besitzer: Ecurie Charles Dreux
Züchter: M. Henri Duval

Guillaume Lenain

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.490 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    39.850 €13,2 123.130 €
01.11 Laval unpl 2850B 31.000 192,0 G. Lenain Iquem D'Amer, Ilmat Des Keches, Hamigo
02.10 Meslay-Du-Maine 7 14,1 2875B Monte 26.000 19,0 D. Bonne Zanza Frank, Mister Invictus, Isabella Dimjy
23.09 La Capelle 3 15,0 2750B Monte 30.000 11,0 E. Raffin Helite Eleven, Made Of Stars, Hermine Du 
16.09 Laval dis 2850B Monte 35.000 23,0 I. Fraigne Humour Festif, Harley Delto, Giuseppe
06.09 Vincennes 5 14,0 2200B Monte 47.000 85,0 J. Maillard Hanielle Crepin, Hetre Changeen, Foster De

2
ML: 28,0

55.00

Heureuse De Vivre
7j. b hors S (Voltigeur De Myrt - Tite Meline)

Trainer: Arnaud Desmottes
Besitzer: Ecurie Arnaud Desmottes
Züchter: M. Christian Desmottes

Cassandra Girard

2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    35.870 € 2023: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €12,7 140.470 €
22.10 Vincennes 9 13,4 2175B Monte 56.000 42,0 Guillaume Martin Idola, Imperial Coglais, Ivana De Bertrange
08.10 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 49.000 3,4 Guillaume Martin Himalaya Narcy, Inky Perrine, Helite Eleven
21.09 Pornichet 4 14,1 2725B Monte 30.000 9,4 Guillaume Martin Vasterbo Imtheman, Iroko Du Loir, Il Trotte 
16.08 Pornichet 2 14,7 2725B Monte 22.000 7,0 C. Girard Gueliz, Heureuse De Vivre, Hulk Du Coq
27.07 Le Mans dis 2950B 26.000 10,0 Guillaume Martin Head Of State, Helios Djema, Gladova

3
3025

ML: 66,0

55.00

Farceur Ace
9j. b hors W (Tabriz Du Gite - Queen Paradise

Trainer: Clement Frecelle
Besitzer: M. Capoccitti
Züchter: M. Pierre Ferchaud

Clemence Sauvage

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    13.180 € 2023: 24 Starts - 3 Siege - 11 Plätze    114.070 €10,9 212.920 €
05.10 Salon De Provenc 7 15,5 3000B 28.000 J.Ch. Sorel Fuchsia Pierji, Espoir Flymp, Heros D'Yvel
26.09 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,4 2300A 35.000 41,0 J.Ch. Sorel Gregor, Fameux Sax, Greg De Niro
07.09 Vincennes 8 13,7 2175B Monte 59.000 133,0 L. Jublot Gazelle De Val, Gordon Mijack, Giuseppe
21.08 Vincennes 7 14,2 2700B Monte 59.000 68,0 Cl. Frecelle Gazelle De Val, Garancio Bello, His Dream 
10.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 15,2 2925B 36.000 D. Cinier Cool Kronos, Iron Meslois, Heros Des Motte

4
ML: 85,0

65.00

His Dream De Cahot
7j. b hors W (Jag De Bellouet - Unica De Caho

Trainer: Pierre-Edouard Mary
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Lamy
Züchter: M. Jean Carudel

Guillaume Martin

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    26.510 € 2023: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    92.640 €12,6 214.740 €
02.10 Meslay-Du-Maine 8 14,3 2875B Monte 34.000 6,7 B. Rochard Imagine D'Atout, Hello Jade Rush, Ferrero 
13.09 Vincennes 7 12,6 2700B Monte 75.000 19,0 B. Rochard Halfa, Have Seven, Gala D'Urfist
21.08 Vincennes 3 13,5 2700B Monte 59.000 26,0 Guillaume Martin Gazelle De Val, Garancio Bello, His Dream 
07.08 Saint-Malo 8 14,6 2975B Monte 32.000 17,0 A. Lamy Ninepoints Lasse, Impala De Val, Made Of 
12.07 Cabourg 6 13,5 2750B Monte 37.000 13,0 G. Lenain Impala De Val, Dowhatyoudodowell, Flopy 

5
ML: 17,0

65.00

Gagnant Gema
8j. al W (Repeat Love - Passion Gede)

Trainer: Marc Sassier
Besitzer: Ecurie Marc Sassier
Züchter: Marie-Annick Sassier

Alan Gendrot

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    35.140 € 2023: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 5 Plätze    103.415 €12,6 215.805 €
27.10 Enghien 9 13,9 2875B Monte 61.000 18,0 C. Jary It's My Dream, Hurricane Way, Ilton Royal
17.10 Enghien 4 14,2 2875B Monte 59.000 17,0 A. Gendrot Galopin De Marthe, Galion, Feve De Beylev
18.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 6 15,6 2875B Monte 35.000 5,6 A. Gendrot Iago Rose, Hold Of Comtal, Inbreed
07.09 Vincennes 5 12,8 2175B Monte 59.000 5,4 A. Abrivard Gazelle De Val, Gordon Mijack, Giuseppe
30.08 Laval 3 14,3 2875B Monte 30.000 9,2 A. Gendrot In Love De Blary, Hello Jade Rush, Gagnant

6
ML: 18,0

65.00

Flopy Rush
9j. b hors W (Pagalor - Nolta Rush)

Trainer: Michel Donio
Besitzer: M. Donio
Züchter: M. Gildas Donio

Victor Saussaye

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    33.150 € 2023: 25 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    63.490 €12,8 225.810 €
07.10 Enghien 3 15,0 2875B Monte 61.000 6,4 L.A. Lecoq Foster De L'iton, Fascinoso De Lou, Flopy R
25.09 Cherbourg 6 15,9 2625B Monte 51.000 27,0 L.A. Lecoq Jazz In Montreux, Haida Sautonne, Joker D
16.09 Laval dis 2875B Monte 35.000 13,0 L.A. Lecoq Humour Festif, Harley Delto, Giuseppe
02.09 Craon 2 2800B Monte 32.000 31,0 L.A. Lecoq Impala De Val, Flopy Rush, Made Of Stars
21.08 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 59.000 53,0 L.A. Lecoq Gazelle De Val, Garancio Bello, His Dream 

7
ML: 13,0

57.00

Hello Jade Rush
7j. b hors S (Pagalor - Tata De Roz)

Trainer: Michel Donio
Besitzer: Ecurie D L
Züchter: M. Gildas Donio

Lou-Ann Lecoq

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    90.645 € 2023: 20 Starts - 4 Siege - 0 Plätze    55.350 €12,8 227.325 €
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2800B 35.000 112,0 G. Donio Harison Du Plessis, Grez, Gai Matin
02.10 Meslay-Du-Maine 2 13,9 2875B Monte 34.000 6,7 L.A. Lecoq Imagine D'Atout, Hello Jade Rush, Ferrero 
14.09 Vincennes 2 13,1 2700B Monte 59.000 11,0 L.A. Lecoq Garancio Bello, Hello Jade Rush, Fashion M
30.08 Laval 2 13,9 2875B Monte 30.000 9,2 L.A. Lecoq In Love De Blary, Hello Jade Rush, Gagnant
22.08 Pornichet 4 12,8 2750B Monte 30.000 9,7 L.A. Lecoq Gitan De Touchyvon, Ilton Royal, Fashion M

8
ML: 106,0

57.00

First Gede
9j. al W (First De Retz - Precieuse Gede)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Babin
Besitzer: Ecurie Dynamis
Züchter: Isabelle Pillon

Lilian Bertin

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.730 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    16.610 €12,8 229.160 €
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi unpl 3025B 26.000 M. Blot Hero Sibey, Harold Sautonne, Garou Lionna
26.07 Les Sables D'Olo 8 16,2 2800B Monte 34.000 M. Champenois Idola, Jazz In Montreux, June
04.07 Vichy 9 16,0 2975B Monte 37.000 130,0 M. Champenois Hommage Ludois, Staro Mojito, Falcon D'Es
21.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B Monte 68.000 76,0 J.Y. Ricart Gadget Du Gade, Hotline De Carsi, Harvest
03.06 Vichy 8 17,6 2975B Monte 37.000 57,0 K. Petitjean Heartbreaker Well, Fulguris Segah, Horizon 

9
ML: 10,0

57.00

Fee Du Vernay
9j. b hors S (Tresor Wic - Quelle Vie Rush)

Trainer: Vincent Seguin
Besitzer: Ecurie Foiret
Züchter: M. Michel Mammeri

Benjamin Chauve-Laffay

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    46.870 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    43.240 €12,6 244.150 €
20.10 Caen 8 13,7 2450B Monte 45.000 94,0 B. Chauve-Laffay Go Or Not, Falcon D'Espace, Inoui Danica
09.10 Enghien unpl 2900B 59.000 35,0 D. Thomain Hanika Du Lupin, Haitian Fight Song, Happy
23.09 La Capelle 6 15,0 2775B 35.000 44,0 V. Seguin Icone Madrik, Gala De Crennes, Gipsy De C
11.09 Le Mans 12 15,2 2950B 90.000 47,0 S.E. Pasquier Hymne Du Gers, Iguski Sautonne, Eureka V
10.08 Enghien 5 12,6 2250B Monte 68.000 6,7 M. Mottier Marion Fouty Bon, Holka Du Lys, Gagnant 

10
ML: 10,0

65.00

Here I Go Again
7j. b hors W (Ludo De Castelle - Palombella R

Trainer: Yoann-Remi Le Mee
Besitzer: L. Terbeche
Züchter: Christiane Terbeche

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.340 € 2023: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    85.400 €12,2 247.880 €
21.10 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2800B 35.000 235,0 Y.R. Le Mee Harison Du Plessis, Grez, Gai Matin
21.06 Vincennes 4 13,0 2850B Monte 68.000 16,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gadget Du Gade, Hotline De Carsi, Harvest
05.06 Laval 7 14,3 2850B Monte 39.000 10,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Impala De Val, Guapo Marboula, Fee Du Ve
20.04 Enghien 5 13,1 2875B Monte 68.000 12,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Hopium, Extreme Desbois, Egine Precieuse
08.03 Pontchâteau 2 14,6 2825B Monte 33.000 8,4 R. Joly Hollywood Du Bois, Here I Go Again, Hello 

11
ML: 23,0

65.00

Hollywood Du Bois
7j. noi. pa W (Tresor Wic - L'amerique)

Trainer: Clemence Beileard
Besitzer: Cl. Beileard
Züchter: M. Sylvain Gendron

Eric Raffin

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    33.290 € 2023: 12 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    97.790 €12,3 251.030 €
07.10 Enghien 3 12,5 2900B 59.000 13,0 M. Abrivard Hulysse Digeo, Hasard D'Erable, Hollywood
16.09 Laval 4 14,2 2875B Monte 35.000 7,0 Cl. Beileard Humour Festif, Harley Delto, Giuseppe
15.08 Vibraye 4 3125B 26.000 Cl. Beileard Hero Sibey, Falco Fun, Gerben
04.08 Rochefort-Sur-Loi 5 3025B 26.000 Cl. Beileard Hero Sibey, Harold Sautonne, Garou Lionna
26.05 Eauze 4 3025B 50.000 23,0 Cl. Beileard Harry De Sassy, Gomera, Fakir Merite

12
ML: 59,0

65.00

Fascinoso De Lou
9j. noi. pa W (Prodigious - Riviera De Lou)

Trainer: Cyril Chenu
Besitzer: Ch. Germain
Züchter: M. Christian Germain

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    22.260 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    82.940 €11,7 270.030 €
20.10 Caen 5 12,5 2450B Monte 45.000 19,0 W. Dersoir-Habib Go Or Not, Falcon D'Espace, Inoui Danica
07.10 Enghien 2 15,0 2875B Monte 61.000 10,0 Clara Dersoir Foster De L'iton, Fascinoso De Lou, Flopy R
25.09 Cherbourg 4 15,0 2625B Monte 51.000 22,0 A. Collette Jazz In Montreux, Haida Sautonne, Joker D
02.09 Craon dis 2800B Monte 32.000 28,0 Cl. Frecelle Impala De Val, Flopy Rush, Made Of Stars
10.08 Enghien 9 13,3 2250B Monte 68.000 9,1 P.Ph. Ploquin Marion Fouty Bon, Holka Du Lys, Gagnant 

Wettstar - Tipp:Hollywood Du Bois (11) - Fascinoso De Lou (12) - Hello Jade Rush (7) - Flopy Rush (6)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


